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Figure 2. Adult Male Yellow Sunset Guppy
(Poecilia reticulata)

Figure 7.Liver weight and Fish Length measurement of fish to
calculate HSI and ILI Indexes.

Figure 8.Total Carotenoid Test Procedure

Figure 26. Repr ive histological images of liver tissue sections from Xiphophorus
maculatus (Mickey Mouse Platy) under different dietary treatments
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Using Kappaphycus alvarezii, Developed collagen rich Developed breakfast cracker

chitosan and triggerfish skin facial mask by using by using seaweeds
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skin extract

-";:.

Developed proteinaceous Deeldped of value added fish ball product using Catla
spread by using Trigger fish (Catla catla) mince and tuna (Thunnus spp) black flesh
skin (Canthidermis maculate)  for sustainable fishery
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Dredging Vessels belonging to the CFHC

MV Sayuru

MV Ruhunu Putha

Salapura Kinduri Cutter Suction Dredaer
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Bod®Om e enH®

ORDER VALUE (RS.) with VAT
ORDER
NO| RECIVED NO NAME OF CUSTOMER DESCRIPTION QTY & SSCL
DATE Total Total
1 |2024.03.14| 1653 [Colombo Municipal Council |FiPerslass Children park Items 10 281,002.76
Repair - Kotahena & St. Andrews
Fiberglass Children park Items
2 |2024.03.14 1654 [Colombo Municipal Council Repair - Bluemendle & 9 235,154.21
Paramananda
3 |2024.03.14| 1655 |Colombo Municipal Council |FPer8lass Children park Items 4 69,909.19
Repair - New Bazar Armer Street
4 | 2024.09.25 1705 |Ambuluwawa Paddle boat repair 1 137,615.04
Multiday boat modle (IMUL) 1
Canoe Modle (NTRB) 1
Flat bottom boat Modle (OFRP) 1
5 12024.11.25 1739 [Ministry of fisheries, Galle Mechanized Canoe Modle (MTRB) 1 450,285.97
Oneday boat Modle (IDAY) 1
Wallam Modle (NBSB) Madal 1
Oruwa
6 |2024.12.09 1747 |DFAR FAD Boaya 4 23,631,441.84
7 |2024.12.10 1748 Ramesh Chutto, Mauritius 55ft Fishing boat 1 64,787,020.55
8 | 2025.04.24 1770 |Saventhiri Sundarji 36ft Wallam 2 2,340,116.73
9 |2025.04.30 1771 |Ceylon Petroleum Cor Lanka 01 boat repair 1 5,574,546.54
1784 PM-349 boat repair 1 266,773.82
1785 NC-076 boat repair 1 455,913.38
10| 2025.07.04 Police Marine Division
1786 NC-073 boat repair 1 455,913.38
1787 NC-069 boat repair 1 455,913.38
15.5ft Canoes 2
11| 2025.07.22 1791 |DS, Mahaoya 109,672.45
10.2ft Outriggers 2
12| 2025.08.05 1792 Vishwa Parami Trust Roof top fiber work 1 1,875,633.09
13| 2025.08.11 1793 Central li’rovmclal Council, Randlemgala & Kotmale - Canoe, 52 1,377,259.18
Peradeniya Outriger repair
14| 2025.08.11 1794 Central P_rcvmclal Council, Kasa?r\ & Maussa kale - Canoe, 31 844,729.72
Peradeniya Outriger repair
18.5ft Canoes 5
i i 10.5ft Outriggers 5
15|2025.08.14| 1709g |Mahawali Authority, 58 1,337,245.30
Dehiattakandiya 15.5ft Canoes 5
10.2ft Outriggers 5
16 | 2025.08.21 1801 [Ministry of Agri, Trincomalee 18.5ft Ferry 2 829,263.21
17 [ 2025.08.21 1802 |NWP, Chillaw 13ft Canoes 50 3,113,465.47
18 2025.08.26 1804 (Wayamba Dev Authority 18'x8' floating jatty 2 2,146,929.10
18.5ft Ferry 1
19 [ 2025.09.01 1805 |DS, Kataragama 1,713,888.28
18'x8' floating jatty 1
20| 2025.09.11 1809 [NAQDA making Fish net cage - sample 1
4'x3'x2' fiber box 1
212025.09.12 1810 |Northsea Ltd 209,010.38
trolly 46"x28"x36" with aluminum deck 1
22 (2025.09.15 1811 [Disaster Management Center [15.5ft Ferry 4 1,798,391.40
23(2025.09.18 1812 |Kumara Kariyawasam Ice box 4'x1.5'x2" 1 87,411.88
2420250023 1813 |Dep-National Botanic, Swan paddle boat 4 2,788,597.02
Peradeniva
252025.09.23 1814 |J.A.S.S.K.Jayasingha 18.5ft ferry 1 486,996.18
26| 2025.10.02| 1818 |Sabaragamuwa Council, 18.5ft Ferry 20 9,582,035.88
Ratnapura
Total 127,442,135.33
NO DATE ORDER NAME OF CUSTOMER DESCRIPTION QTY TOTAL with VAT &
No Total SSCL
1 |2025.07.24 1791 DS, Mahaoya 27ply 2.5x 115 x 6300 1 351,900.00
. " Blue Nets 3ft x 30m 5
2 |2025.08.19| 1800 ME""t}}']awalt' Authority, 101,887.20
awatunuwewa Bird Nets 6m x 30m 3
3 |2025.08.21 1801 Ministry of Agri, Trinco Life Jackets 10 29,868.75
HDPE nets 0.75mmx2"x300MD (blue) |150kg
4 |2025.09.23 1814 Airport & Aviation 578,124.00
HDPE ropes 2mm thick (100yard (green) [ 50kg
Fishing Net, gears & others 1,061,779.95
NO DATE OILDOER NAME OF CUSTOMER DESCRIPTION TQoTtZl OTAL with VAT & SSCI
2025.08.12 1797 MFAOR Renovation Radio Unit 1 961,809.97
2025.09.02 1806 NARA Concrete FAD-Negombo 1 2,680,622.88
2025.09.03 1807 NAQDA Cement tanks 6 2,828,106.23
2025.09.03 1808 NAQDA Cement tanks 9 4,242,159.34
Total 10,712,698.42
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DET D@ 8O #B G, HRG® Y YO WHHOE SEHC BYD ¢ .

go. Sedmde BEesremrs DB & QS8 GRSE 868¢c
8w
a. Netting Machinery
01. | Amita 6mm pitch 2-6 ply 01 -
02. | Amita 7mm pitch 2-9 ply 02 04
03. | Amita 9mm pitch 9-15 ply 01 01
04 | Amitech 7mm pitch 4-6 ply - 02
05. | Amita 11mm pitch 12-24 ply 01 01
06. | Amita 14mm pitch 24-36 ply 01 -
Total 06 08
8O 088w BEsae 120MT. 96MT. 84MT.
0800
&o. Bedmde Besaemras folel e 0)e] cedc 5le1ale)
e OB
& C O8mw
b. Twisting Machineries
01. | Lezzani 2-9 ply 02
02. | Collins 15-27 ply 01
03 | Amitech 12-36 ply 01
04 | Jmw 15-60 ply 01 0
Jmw 2-9 ply 01 0
OO 02 04
D882 Bees BmOw® 100 MT 120 MT
C. oE® 353 Available Available Not Available
2025 eendedn D) 80 @ &E BEmemn s sy eecda
25153960390 BEsem s (0©.00) Bmer® (61.8)
P DO €DIDCOS PCIADOD EDIDOOSS
Besoesya Beeoesya B €a®(51.8.) B en®(51.8.)
leteale] 120 57.15 240 69.18
CHRdE 96 51.66 240 56.88
868¢c 84 49.48 180 54.28
OO 300 158.29 180.34

D8I BE O B8e0¢s) 3035365
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Central Fish Market Complex Management Trust
Profit & Loss
January through September 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Other Income
Penalty Charge
Rent Income
Vehicle Parking
Water Charges
Solar Panel System

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

Attandance Allowance Staff
Salary
EPF
ETF
Advertisment
Attendance Allo for t. Members
Bank Chg
Cleaning & Maintances
Bank Lone Boc
Electricity
Genaral Area
New Conection
Electricity - Other
Total Electricity

Fuel

Garbage Remover

Other

Over Time

Postage & Stamp

Repairs & Maintains
Repair & Main of Equipme
Repair & Main Of Vehical
Repair & Maintance of Bulding
Repair & Maintance of Pipe
Repair & Maintains of Premisess
Repairs & Maintains - Other

Total Repairs & Maintains

Security
Tea Allowance
Telephone
SLT
Dialog Broadband Network
Total Telephone

Water

Fuel Allowance

Trust Board Active Members Allo
Audit Fees

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

110

434,489.98
1,347,020.00
120,347,725.00
16,589,083.00
1,228,637.70
5,872,898.85
145,819,854.53

145,819,854.53

687,099.28
17,256,381.56
2,633,236.40
588,424.56
181,307.00
800,000.00
1,575.00
15,294,860.00
13,707,175.47

11,690,859.78
106,778.06
189,523.50
11,987,161.34

1,559,500.00
2,849,032.26
254,865.22
3,394,497.81
4,125.00

1,757,209.30
13,623.00
3,655,267.96
63,531.00
424,958.00
61,000.00
5,975,589.26

9,875,600.00
115,250.00

59,794.30
10,374.00
70,168.30

11,896,826.19
95,000.00
522,180.65
534,540.00
100,284,395.30

45,535459.23

45,535,459.23
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